
Sponsored by: Puto

CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA
RESOLUTION 2015-53

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF' THE CITY OF
MARATHON' FLORIDA, APPROVING THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO
THE CONTRACT WITH CARLOS RIVERO PLUMBING & SEPTIC TANK
CONTRACTOR, INC., FOR SLUDGE REMOVAL SERVICES
PREVIOUSLY APPROVED BY RESOLUTION 2OI4-58 DATED JUNE 10,
2014; TNCREASING THE CONTRACT AMOUNT FROM szg,zTg ro
$64,279; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE
AMENDMENT AND EXPEND BUDGETED FUNDS ON BEHALF OF THE
CITY; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution 2014-58, the City and Carlos Rivero plumbing &
Septic Tank Contractor, Inc. (Carlos Rivero Plumbing), entered into a Contract for Sluãge
Removal Services ("Contract"). A copy of the Contract is attached hereto as Exhibit ,,1,, 

and
incorporated by this reference; and

WHEREAS, additional funding is required for unanticipated sludge hauling from the
City's Area 3 wastewater treatment facility, for which the seivices are ìrnfo..r.* and not
originally anticipated at the time the Contract was entered into, and requires additional services;
and

\ryHEREAS, the City and Carlos Rivero Plumbing desire to amend the Contract as set
forth herein to increase the total contract amount by $35,00õ, from $29,279 to 564,279.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF MARATHON, F'LORIDA, THAT:

Section 1. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein.

Section 2. The Amendment to the Contract attached as Exhibit "A" is hereby approved
together with such non-material changes as may be acceptable to the City Manager, and approvea
as to form and legality by the City Attomey, is approved. The City tutunug., is authorized to
execute the Amendment on behalf of the City and expend budgeted fun¿s for tîe services set forth
in the Contract and Amendment herein.

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.



PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Marathon, Florida, this
26thday ofMay,2015.

THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA

Mayor

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN

Keating, Kelly, Senmartin, Zieg, Bull
None
None
None

ATTEST:

Ðiane Clavier, City Clerk

(City Seal)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY FOR THE USE
AND RELIANCE OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA ONLY:

City Attomey



EXHIB¡T ffArt

FIRST AMENDMENT
TO CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA

AND CARLOS RIVERO PLUMBING & SEPTIC TANK CONTRACTOR,INC.

This First Amendment to the Contract made and entered into this N_day of Nrlay ,
2075, by and between the City of Marathon, Florida, a municipal corporation of the State of Florida
("City") and CARLOS RIVERO PLUMBING & SEPTIC TANK CONTRACTOR, a Florida
corporation, for SLUDGE REMOVAL SERVICES. (The Contractor).

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution 2014-58 the City and the Contractor, entered into a
Contract for SLUDGE REMOVAL SERVICES ("Contract"). A copy of the Contract is attached
hereto as Exhibit "l" and incorporated by this reference; and

\ryHEREAS, the City has need for additional, unanticipated, sludge removal services at
the original per gallon rate.

WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor desire to amend the Contract as set forth herein
to increase the total contract amount from $ $29229 to S 64t9_.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants set forth in this First
Amendment, the parlies agree as follows:l

Section 1. Amendment to Article 2 of the Contract. The parties hereby amend
Article 2.2 of the Contract to read as follows:

Article 2. CompensationÆayment
2'2 The Contractor shall be compensated at the unit prices specified on

Attachment"2" af a per gallon rate, based upon the actual Work completed for the
month, for a total contract amount of $-W9- . Hereby amended to
S 64,279 , Contractor shall not be compensated for Work not perform-d.

ISTGNATURES ON FOLLOWTNG PAGEI

striket+reugh.
Additions to existing text are shown by underline, and deletions are shown as



EXCEPT AS PROVIDED HEREIN, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement
dated June 10, 2014, remain in force and effect.

'
yr Swfio'Lu^l' arlUrP )^

Print

ù

By

Print
Title:

PrintName

ATTEST:

.)@

THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA

Michael H. Puto, City Manager

)ron^¿M
Diane Clavier, City Clerk

(City Seal)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY FOR THE USE
AND oF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORTDA ONLy:

City Attomey

\FIRST AMENDMENT.doo



EXHIBIT 1I'1''

Sporrsore<l l¡v: l)itfil

CI'['V Ol,' M1-\ltA'f IIOi\, I¡l,OIltr l]/q
I{,liìfìO X.. l ì'X'1() N 20 I 4-158

1{, Rtis()[,tj't'r()þl (]r|I'Í{tt crrv c(}tJNCrL ()[¡ 'f$!i crïv ()ß'

lvt.AìtATI"f()N, Iîtr,OltïÐ^., Aw^.Rt)ït\IG ItIÐ tfolt s[.{JÐçtt R}lMovÂi.,
$ËllvìCl.Ìfì 'f() (lAlìtr,OS RtVIIIì() Pl.,tlMIlfN(J et¿ $l¡lP'l'I(l 'l'^l\K
c(}ÌvTtì,4.c't'()R, Ïl\c., As 'T'I{}t LOwE$"r IEnst}ONstvÌil .ANt}
lllil$P(}ìllfilIìl.,Il lÌtl)I)lllt; ¡lPPIìOVIN(; CûN'IIIACT IN'fHH ÅMOllN'l'(}!t
$29075tì; 

^.r.1'Ill-lOtìIZIì\lG 
'l'LIlì ClmV M,AN^.CiÌlll 'f() üX¡ilCU'llBì 'l"Htri)

c()¡r'ftìAc'I'fì lTolr, sì_Jct.I stìR.vtcH$' At\t) HXplitND tlrJt)ülil't'tìD Ir{Jìvþs
ON ïltìüÂ!,Ìr Olt T'lìn CI'I'Y; z\ND PIìOVïì)ING AN llftrlìCl]'tvÐ l),A'l't)

WIIIiRAA$i, tltc Oity <>1'Mar¿tthorr (tltc "OiL5,") issttecl an Invitatiorl 'l'o Ììícl (l'l'lì) lirr Sludgc
I"lariling Sclvices lÌx'o¡rerating ancl nraintainiug tho City's Wastcrvatcr' Ìracilitics on Ä¡rril 5, 2014.
rviilr sc¿rlcd bid.r openccl <trr Apt'il :ì0, 20lrli ancl

Wï.Ì1i)1ìlil,AS, C)allos I(ivcro Plunit:ing ct Sicptio (lorìttact0r. Inc,, subrtrittocl fhc lorvcst
rcs¡ronsivcr aud res¡ruusiblc ovclall bicl for 

''luclgc 
ì'cnìoviìl selr¡ices bicl itcrn.s I thlou¡¡lr 4.in thc

amorìnt of $29^758 irr lcs¡lonsc 1o the Oit¡,'s l'l'13; ar:d

\,VHDIUC,4,S, thc Ciq, (louncil clcsires to atvaxl a coil(ract in l:'lxhibit o'4" lìl'sluclgc t'cmot,al

.selvices to Carlo,s Iìivclo I)lurlbirrg & Íìcptic'l'ank Contlactol lec¡uireri fbr thc o¡:clatiorr ol'the Cit¡,'s
Wa.stcwater f'aci I ities.

l\ow,'rlllrllnFORM, BrE IT IlliSoLVnt) BY THìt C¡T'Y COUt\(:il, Otr 1't{H Cf ïV
OIÌ MAIIA'I. l'I ON, ¡tLO Iì I l) /4.,'l' I"I ¡L'l' :

Sccf:ion l. 'l'hc alrovc rccit¿tls ¿trc tnrc ancl col'l'eot ar"]d ¿ì[e incctr'polatccl ]rercill.

Sccfi<¡rr 2, 'l'he City Council hclcby âu¡¿rlcl.s thc ovcr'¿rll llicl to antl n¡:¡:rovcs 1:r'inrc
cotrtl'¿tct in liìxhibit "A." [Ì:r (ìarlos fìivelcr Plunr[rirrl¡ & Se¡rtic (]ontr¿rctor', Illc. lìlr slricl¡r:c rerì1o\,¿tl

,serviccs in tlte rtrtorrnt of'.$29,758.00,

Section 3, '['hc City \4nnagcr is authorizccl 10 executc (]ontraots rvith thosc Contt'actols
undel'thc tcrlrs set I'olth ill thc Ì'l'13.

Sccfion 4. 'l'his lesolr"rtion shall talcc clJtct inrnrccliatcl¡/ upou its aclo¡ltion.



ilÄSfinÌ) ÀNI) Âpl)ä{}Vãt)Iì try thc {Jity {lounçil cl'thc City o{'Mar*thon. lik:r'iela. tlris l{J{r'

cl*y of June,20lrl."

'f 
T Í Ë tl I'{'Y {}Ir M ¡\l{¡t'l'l I{} H, ltl,{}RIl}Å,

I e,- ç
Mny*r trli*k, l{,amx*y

AYIIS:
NOH$J:

¿LBSËN'f :

Á,BlíT'ÀrN:

lkrr{us, Itull, Kenting. $er:nrortin, l{¿¡nrs¿n'

Nonrl
Non*
None

.ÀTïIiS'f;

U-wz-ptt*
Diane Clavier
City Clerk

(City $sal)

Al'tlnÕVEn AS"fû FO[{M /ìF{I} Llllç,4lffY FûlI^'fHIt [JS[,]
Á,NI} IIIT,IÅIïCA ÜS TT"T$ CTTY ÛTT MÅRÂ'{'I"I$1T, ITLÐIIII}A ON[",Y:

Ciry A



lli .i:íj.)(.ìj:; l:ì;:t.\/Ì{.i\i /1, i., lj jr;lil\iiClì:r;; t...'1.;'irr'Ì'ij{1. i..'ì'

.Î-vrti"4 ll "lìlr'ç'gt. [4iai: i,-i; !"r¡¿l¡iil, i-ii-(i'

ll.eci(:¿iiri

an<Ì s¡ìr.iect to fhc [c.rr¡s ¿rrrci c:oirr.ìiÍi<lnl; ltci:ein.st¡iteci. ihe¡raiiics rlLlrccr ¿iiìÍb]lor'¿s:

1.;rti.cl¿ L, Scc¡rri oí'\)iior.'1.c, '[hi.s Contract irtcluclcs iltc tert"ns of the ìrr'iitation to Bicl

(.,I'fB',) i.ssuetì r:rr .A.¡lril 5,201/t., ¿ì coljy oí' v¿hich ìs attaohecl helet0 ancì ittcorpot'a'ted hel'eilt as

i,,ttachnrcnt,,l,'. 'l"he. Clolltractor shall {'unlish all \À/or')< ilsl slrecì{ictl i¡r dte Cclnfr'¿ict I)ooulttellts

arrcl lTI3. ''lho u,od< is genclal.ly clei;ciibed as SlucJqa llp¡r9.Yrì1'.-$.qlylçgg'

/r,,t'tic:ie2, Con:i.¡rcu.safiou./ì?a5,rrrcni, (l)titt'¿tciorl sìrall lrrovitlc thc Cittr t','ith an

in'oi.o ell iì t.Ì.lorlihly basij t,,,ithi¡ ten (ì(l) cla¡,3 6¡illei eiicì oÍ'each r¡onth $l¿ltillg thc sen,ices

¡:roviclecl ir, tltt> 1tt.ccecìitt¡¡ nronth,

'¿.1 Cl<ln,tractor sh¿;ll s;ubrnit copies of'alì reccipts ¿¡ncì other cloculncntation .suppoltíng

iarvfr"rl cli.sposai ol. slr"rclgc / calco li¡r c¿rch clepos;it. Clontlactot' shall provicle City fl're tlallle ancl

l.c¿rtirxr oithc fi¡a) clcsiination ancl <ìis¡rosal f:aciiíty i:r'ior to comn'rcnccmcní of Ìr/olk arttl t'r'ithin

fivg (5) calc¡clar.clays of arr¡, clrar.rgcs,'ìlhc Cit5,5¡n¡1be pr:ovidecl u,ítil col:ies of rrncillts fi<rm

tlre clis¡rosai l'acility l'o¡: ear:li cÍc1:o-':if.

Z,Z '¡he Conrractcll'shall trel con'rpensatccl at tiic unit plicec specificxj on /'l.ttaclltnen.t

-,2.''' i¡t a ¡rer.gallon i:arîc, ttasecl u¡ron the actual !i/ol'lc colnirìtf etì.'ru Îhtl month, fbr r¡ total. co'l'lract

a,ïouilt àf gig,Zlg. (-'çntractor shall not be compettsatcd for \À/o-ik nclt ¡rer:formccl,

2.3 T'hc Citv shall r:lake pa¡,¡11r''tt c¡l'said iuvoices of'a¡rproved at'nounts tluc, as

r:cquírecl u:rc¡t:r t¡e [¡l<lrlcia Prnn:¡rt Paymeul /lct, No pa)4ncnts s;hall [rr: clue or pâyâblc ftrr \[ioilr

not ¡:crfurruccl or lnal.elials not l\rnishcd.

/.r.¡:lic¡l 3, Ter."rir. 'llþis Contlact shalÌ he cf'Ítctive Lìpon execlltion by both ¡:ar:ties'

'llhis Coptract shall rourairr in. elfcct flor ggg Ø yg3p fi:oni the tlate of exccutiori unless

ternlinatocl earlíer. in accorcia¡rco rtith tltis Ciolrtract, 'I'h<; City ir4,anage,: llì¿ly) at lris/her solc:

rJlttiolt, e>itenct this Contract on dre, snm(ì t(:r'nls a¡tcl couclitiorrl; J:Ôl'frvo adclitional ollc yeal'tcllll

*nt*,rrinn, by u,rjttcu n<lfico <'!t:livcrecl at lcast sixty (Ó0) cla¡'s pt¡o,' (o tolnrinatioti o1'tltis

(loÍttl'act.



i'(.ti:r()l'rsìL;iiii-t' j:b: ¡;ìl l'tii¿lí:t':ii í':.ir':c;1;t; r';i'Vc'iil'

4.i'i.ir<l(jc:lt;.¡lt:fcirr;ht¡lliütlil'ií¿iii:iiìli:l:c¿iilic'iicr:til;cil)í:ificiili'()\'i(i(:(:if\"¿'ililüil
iir:(,it.r;cl l:cj'rc\,,t¿,.Jf: wifiiiiL t<:r; (i0) c¿:iìc¡icì¿ii tiíl¡r5 1¡.i t:;'l¡;i;:;iiici'i <ìz;Íç'

i:r:ï,i (:v.r i'e'gi s;tlíì ii (ì i'i ¿ì f i fl llil i i 0i1i b i c.

4'.1¡ Co¡'rtl'ar;tol's;h¿ìji s;(x)'ì):c aitci ¡:iaf ii;L i¡ii it(jL¡:):rií1$t ite:s;' ìir:crttlìc:9' atiii irir¡loctioi:ri:

ll(ic()lìS:¿ìj:\i for thc r:>lcruti0¡r clj'íilc w<¡rk,. 
'upor), 

icx'i¡ir¡atjcln rlltthis (.ìtitlt¡'a<:( Í'trr ürr¡' r(;¿ifx]'r"

Clonlrací:Or Shailti'airsfr:r Sucìt i:rerr,'iiir,:, ií'titiy. ¿liici if cliowtlr'ibY li:r"', io the'City'

(t.4. 'Jlh., Co'tr.¿rctor i.rci'ebr., oe;'tiftc$ iti: capabílity oí: pei'j3):nrirg, all. r:t:quì'i:txi \À/oiìr

inctu<lirrg cleair-u¡i lìïm Citv 1r,,"n]ir*,. ilr ¿: lrc':¿¡f ânci tirrrtly r.'r't¿ìl)lrtìì'itlrmt:cìiatc:lY'roll<¡ninii

.inrÏ1rl*tin,roJl\\roìt. corltl.acior¿rgrfli.,ìí,o1c¿l.re CìitSrlrrenrisosinthcsârllcorbeftet'cr.rtiditionas

r,ilrillr,.tul Of itrcotnertiencc an,J odorS t<¡ ân¡r ¡,-i*¡,ltoritrg conrlrturtit¡r Lgcilli¡1g in,tìtc.arca' An¡r

clclbrís or otìrcr r¡.atcr-i¿rl spillccl shalJ bo irnni<riiaicly r:or-,0r,t:cï' olc¿ltrc:tl antl trcatcri li'ith hydrate<l

lil¡.e rlr <ithei illcf¡od irrd¡cli19, thc arca anti l,,",rt'otulclirtg ai:ca accelrtitlrle to thc Cìity' Lìacil

vlas(or¡,ittc,.i: fircility sirail trcr <tl,rtuläd ciaiìy to thc sntir:1Ìlctíori ol tlrc: City'

Á.,5 "1.'¡c Coiltract.or shall cclui.iriu.or.rsly maiirtairr aclerqua'ie ¡:rr<i{ec,tiolt oÍ all liis Woli<'

lÌrgur cianrage antJ slìu.ll i)roteof public arrd piiVato l¡l'opcrty jì'on iniurl'ilt'lo"':s a|isìrrg itt

coìlncction v¡ith this mllt)'aot as fìrllot'l's:

4.(t Jlhe cìontr:a,ctol.slrall takc all l'rcccssar:y plecautions T'ol'tlrcr.saf'oty of elrr¡rloyees in

tlro 1:erfortÎans': <lf'tllc; WorJç ott, atlÔtti or iid.jaCent io Íltc pl'enrises' ttttci Sltall <nnrpì¡' with tlll

uflpii*uUf,r pi-.r,isio,,s of' Ì:roder¿¡J, State, arrci locâ.I lrìr'.'s, iticl'cli*g, blt{ ttol: lirmitecl tc thQ

ffir*n',rris olithe óccu¡rational Saf'cty allcl I:llcaitl¡ /-"ci: 0f l!)?0, and arnctlclnlents thcrc'to, thc:

C<instru.otion sâf,et1, /,.Çt off l!)6g, anti amr';ncllîertts tlx'.ret<1, ancl buÍiding c<lcles t0 llÍevq1t

ac.ciclcnts or iniur5, t0 ltersons crrr, about ot: acliacorit to the ¡trcmises r"'het'c th'e' wcv:k iri beiug

pcrfÌlrlned.,

4..j Tlre Contfactot' shall ire hc]<i l.es1r<rnsible lb| air5, rriolation tll lavrs, r'ules,

rcgulations <lr tlLclinalrces al:fectirrg in attS' ura)¡ tlic r:onclltot of all persons ctrgagecì ill o¡: the

nlaterials or: rlteth.o(ls used by hini <tn thõ V,¿oLlc. Clontt'actor shall give ail notices 
.ancl 

contply

r,.,ith all fb<lqir¿il, st¿ìte íll]d local IarVs, cl|diirarlc',es, rul.cs, regttlations ancl orclel's <lf'an¡' pubìic:

au.tlofity beitrin.g <l¡i tl'rtl ¡:erlbrtualrce of tl.re Vr/ork. under' this contracl'

4.g Jlhe Contractor shall clcci ancl 1:r'o¡rer:[y rlraintain at all times, all necessary

sa{Ì:guarrls, inclucling sulficjerrt lights, ¡lr0tectivc cicviccs att<l clau¡'{cr-sigtrals on 0r ncal the

v,/orìr, signage, barriäacles, or iuciicãtio,r òt:ntl',el lrazalcls anci obstructi<ltis to tt'alllic, and talit¿ all

()it.l, o.l'A4nrathon ()ontrac:t ,/ìtr Sllttrl:l<' ll+tnotal'5'¿r't'ir:cr l'ugt ,? o.f9



\.:,/ i: i.i{ .

4..i0 l*rrilciiitgs;,,sidcrn,alir.s;, ltrir:cr, sìi¿irjc îr;ceg, ii;tl,l.ts ¿tllti tli oiilci i.ittlltoVt':iitetrls shaì[

vrater ii¡.gas. liricil;, r)tt¡ch.rits;, i'ailr-oacls, poies, t',,älls, J)orì,is, ¡qtlllcriosi, b|idgtls, ntattlioielì, r'alVc

lto>les:, r'rrc[t:t'boxes, gtrec'( tró])ì]rii.ci1ls, et<:,, s;lrtiIl lie careíi.¡ij.y pfotected fionr iniur¡' arrd s;iLall ilo(

bc <iís'rlrrc<,:ri, The (klnt|ac,tor shali ¡¿irre cluo noticc to itily clepa.i"ntent or puìllic: s<:rvitx,:

c6L¡:oratiorr contiolling such iten:,s as nr.anliolcs, \,Íì1t,1: boxos, nete¡' Llo:;es, sî):eet l1,Ic'Í1\.llT1e'l)tlì,

etci p'ior to ini¡:actiig ancì s;hall Lre held stl'jotly liabie to thr: ¿f)1'ectccl utilí1y il anv such

o.1r¡rr,,itnu,',tes at'e disftu:lrect, dartlagecl cr cor'<:recì up during the t:t'rt'tlsc of t]'rc Wod< '

4,Ji Ccliltracttil íìg,reerì tliat all. Vi/ol'l< rnust bc pt:r'lbrnrr':cl fÌlr ltou'is as rcc¡uesteci by the

C'ity.

¡jr,yfÍcìe Îj, C.lorrfl:¿r.cf;c¡r.''s )ir:rr.pl.<t",,ees. 'llltt: Ctrntrat:iol slitli] ai all timc-* h¿lr¡r:; íì

0oi.,,,petcüi st-1¡tet'r,is6t'trlr sittl r,.,h0 1h<:l.ottSlti¡, ¡',,.1.'..tatlcls thtr \)'Jorìc, t¡,lttl sìlall, ag (Jr-<:

Coni¡.irr:tor'S ågeut, supe¡,iSc, <lircct ¿iltCl o{:heru,iS;<: cotl1ìttct the Vi/orli.

S.l Coilft'actor'r¡ crnployees.shall respoLtd ttl thc prrirlic ilr a ooui'teou.s, ltel¡llltrì, an.cl

ir.npartial,r atlllel'.

:;.2 Cl<:rrtl.acXo¡''lì elîìl)loyee$ shall v¡car a cloalr urriforll titat pl'ovi.clcs icicntifrcatiort of:

i:oth thc Ctlllti:a.<.:(or's côt1',1)â11v ¿tl1d the, n¿¡t'¡10 of'tltc etu¡rloirce.

lt.3 Cçutrac;'ror shall, u.pql1 r:eocipt cll'¿t rvritteu request îi:orn the Cit¡r h/¡6¡¡t.r',

ínriricrliatr:ly exolucl<: al:y qintl.tec ofÌContracf;or Jism proviclilrp.;Worll: unclel: f)ris Cor¡trnct.

T'he \tr/o¡lc fi)ntøïillatecl in this (jont¡:acf: is orl public pr0perî)/, accol'ciirrgl5r no alcoLlolÍ<;

b<':r,cr¿t gcs,slla I I be all ot¡'eci,

/.1,r:f;i.clc 6. \/e.hicics nrrcl. l,ìc¡rr.i¡rrrrer.t, Coutt'actor sltall havc: ol'l halrd at: all ti.rlre,s arrd.

in gcro<l workí¡g order suolì vehicles, rlachiner'¡,, tools, accelisofies, an(l otJrer itcnls nece$s¿ìrY to

1r*,Ifb,rt't the \V(;1( uuclcl: [his Coltmct' Ail riehicles rtscd lrv Cotrtraoto¡: to pt<lviclo services utxlerr:

it.rio Cnn.t,",ct s¡all [rc ¡raintccf urrifon¡l¡, ivitLl the Lrarue of C-'o1]tl'¡rctor] busittess telephone

tttultbeL, altrj the tttttnbt:l'of the voiriclo irt lctters legiblc b)'the pirblic' T'he City ]tri¿ul¿rgci: may

rc<¡r.ri¡e tlre t'e¡:aír'oL ¡c¡llucenrelli'of'ccyutipntcnI as rcítsonably noc(:ssal:y. Ntl otìlct ¿ch't:¡:tísin8

shall be. ¡:enttitled on tho t,ehicles.

C i ¡.1, o l' ì4 t t r¡t I h o n (l o n t ro <t .rt> r S h t <l ge ll <t nt ovt I .S'tri tr¿:rl.'; l'ngc .ì o.f 9



¿ìlre¡itfì ¿urcì r'oít¡rr(eel'l;, al1(i na]ril'I8 tile ('itir ¿'tl ¿¡ii nr'ì<iíf:i<lri¿li ir¡surccì'

'7.i (..blrtl.aotnr sli¿ill s<.lcurc alci ri¿¡íilt¿ir:i thr<tu¿Jicttlt íhc dur¿:tioil of lhís C<liiti'¿¡:ct:

irjsLìriâri.c() t¡f'I'rilch 1¡r¡les; an<j ir; si.iclir ain0li¡11ll as l¡lcr:ificxi Titll'c-:il:'

'i,2. /,i. C:ertilìc¿rtc(li) of ].ilsr.rr¿iirce sh¿ll bc p;'ov:cìctï í:l) sltcr','the (-ìiti' trf it¡iar¿itiloti,

Florjcla ¿rs a oe¡:tificatc holcJci ancì the cei'tific¿rtc :lhali tre ¡rr:oviciccl to tho C.it1' at the tinre oÍ'

e><,ccution of'tho Cont¡'aot, lnsurance slrail be un<leru,ritterr b¡r ¡ fírur qualilicd to r.ìo busí¡less; itl

the S{:atcr of' Floricla.

j.3 (.lorrtractor shzlll ¡l.crvicio cÒpy of comnte¡'cial clriver's license(s) fot' 1rct'sonrlcl th.ai

u,ill be res:;:onsible íÌl.trans¡rcl:tation for cqu.ipineni provìdccl ireiein. (bpìcs o1Îatr¡r cltangt:s in

pcrsclnnel shall be s¡p¡:licct to îho Cjty tvitliíll fltx:e (3) calclrcl¡it'cl¿l)'s;'

j,ri. Contract:or shall PLoi,iclc cn1:ies ol' ccrtjíicaf:es oí'itisuratrcc for Conprcherlsir¿t:

ç.crrera! Ì-iability nnri )Susirlcss Á.uto¡rrotlile L,iability insttltircc rvith linrits as foliov¡s:

¿¡, Comprchensive gelrcral liability insulilucc r',,ith i.it'nits o1'ìiabilitv of'tto{ legs thau

Sì1,0d0,000 per: occu):iencc, r:gpbinoci singlcr limit lÌlr liocli.ly ì.njur1' Liability ancl

Plo¡:crt¡, Damagc, I-iabil itY.

b. JJusinr:ss /t.ur:orï.obile Liatrility r¡,i.ih niinir¡tttn iiniits of S 1,000,000.00 pm ìlersQnr pcx'

ocoulel1cç, com¡inecl si¡1¿;lç lir¡it ltrr: )3<lclil¡r lrrjurl, )."iatrility ancl llropet'ty Ðarra¡¡e

]-,iatlilif¡, eacLr, Cor¿ela.go nlust [r<.: aJlnrlecì c¡rr. a fitlnl no lllorc'. t'estrictir¡e than tltt:

l.atcst edition oÍ: th<.: lSusi¡.css A.utorr.obilo ].-,iabilj{y ¡:olicy, v¿ithout rcstl'iotirr<'.

e¡<l<u:senlents, as filccl by thc lnsuL¿ulÇe Setvices Office, ancl lltitst inclt¡.cle Ot'r'ned

\/eh.icles, Hir:ecf aricl ì.lon-Oi¡,n.ccl Vchicle:; e.r:cl ì:rir¡r1o¡,crs:'ì-rlott^Or','rrershi¡:r.

c, \\iorlcer's Compcrrsatiolt Jlsuraut:c {'or s;(atutorY otrligatiorrs inrl:osed by Worlrer:'s

Conr¡r ensat i o u or Oc;cui:a tio rr al D i scase }-.atvs,

cl. Contractols lrclllution I-iability Iust¡r¿tnce, r',,itl: nrinirtl.urn linríts of Íi1,000,000'00 pttr:

llcrsoll, pct.Occurrellce, t0 fi)vef ol)(.lr¿ìtions ancl any l'er)ltlf:ilrg pollution in<;icleuts,

Cit.y ol'itlunttl¡¿1i ()qvrrtrr:t .fòt' .lltull¡<: ll<tn¡o¡'a1,5'c¡t'lt:t's Pag:,! o.l'9



'est¡:ír:tcd. 
1..t<><:apti¡rrc.c. o'í tlie i.)clr:tiljoatt(s;) iti si,ltr.ir:cl:{.<t tliriirovaitil: tlrc Cit:l' Ït/i¿rna!'ic¡:'

/ì.I:.f:ickÌ g, /¡.clcìiticL:.¿.l!. ì.Ilsur.ecì, T)re Ciiy is tci bc s¡.rocíl'icüil¡r jiroittcìccì a:ì ¿ì,1

/¡cìclitiorral Ìrrsuretl fbi. ihc li¿LlÌlitv of'thcr (ìi.ty rcsultirrg iÌ'orn 0lreritiioirs ¡:rerlÌrr:ir<'d by or oti

ap¡:licablc to thc Oitl, ¿¡s ¿ilr /iciciitional llrsu','r:cl, s;haìl ap¡llv on ti pritrrary'f¡¿isis ¿nci ailv otltu:

inrr'on., lrrainiajnsi [r), t¡r: C]í{:y shal.l l¡c in cxce¡;s of ancì sllall rrot coll,tributc lo (ìontractot''s;

irLsuraricc. Cotttlactor's ìnsulil,:i.c,c shall couiain a scvel'¿t'oiJii¡r of iritel'esÍ 1:roi'ision pt'orri<liug.

tlrat, exce¡rt vritli respect to the total ìimit.s of liabilify, the instlfa¡lct: sh¿tll apply t1¡ cach l'nsured

o,: Ziclctiticinnl inr;urreil itr f'hc s;ame l11aÐ'1cìr as i1'seliar'nfe policies had br'rcli isstlcd fo Í)ach'

g,l /t.li <lerluotibtcs o¡.sclíl-insufeci l'ctcril:itlns lriusr ilc cicr:lal'ecl io and be. ¡1:lp¡q',rod þ¡r

thc City Matra¡¡ci:. 'I¡r:: C0ltLr¡ctor ..;hall tre resporrsiltle f'or the Jlít¡tli1s¡1i oI iiti¡,, <ledur.:tible oI scllì

ir,sr¡re<ì rt:tctltiolr¡i in thc; er'<-:rrt oí: allY <;laini'

/il"f:Íckr J.0. /rrssig¡rrn.<ln,t a¡¡cl 1,inrc¡l.ci.mell.t. ì\o assi¿ytrrlcnt by the ClÖiltl¿lctor of¡ tiris;

co'tl:act o': atly ¡rart olt it,ix a,ly llonies (iur: or to become <ltte, .slttlll br': Dlaclt'', n<'r¡: sìi¿ll thc

contractor irirc, ¿i suìrcontractc,r to 1r<u:fbr:rir 
jts cluties urrclel this contract r¡'ithouT i:t'ior v,r:ittt:rr

qrpiu"of of t¡c Ctity 1rl.onag,ei:. 'l'hii Ccrntr¿icf )nay orily [:re arncnclc<l bv tire piirtit:s v¡ith ihe sanic

íìlrnl¡rli tics itsì this C-jo¡:tr'âct.

/+l.tÍ.e }c 1i.. l\¡¡¡..\)i/¿i1r1¡r. l]hc apirrorral, an<l/clt' accellt¿lnoe of altl' llar:t <lÍ the Wo[k. bl'

tbc: cil¡,shall n<lt ollofâfcl ar: a. uraivrlr by cit:y oî ân¡, otho: tc¡lrsl ancl conciiticltrs o{'tht: contr:act.

h,¡:ti.c.,te î.?)" l.iicì.elr.rn.i.fi.ca{:i.or.r, Lìontlactcr herob)i ilg}:eesl t<l in<Jcnrniíly, cief'cnd alid holr.i

lrar¡nlcss t¡o Citv, agcl (.litl,'sr oßicc¡s ancl enr'¡ilclyecs lì:oln liatl_ilities, clalnages. losses ¿lncl costs

(ír:clucling, but n'ôt. liuritccf 
't<:, 

rcasonalilc attorne¡r'5 l:oes at any icvel) ol] Íx)corìn,t ollor: rclating to

ilie Vilork, thc bicl, all)¿ resulting contt:iìct ot: acl.s rr':latocl tlteroto, alrcl r"'hoTlrct cítttsccì itl q'ltole ol:

llart by the ncgligence or ílault of Citl'" oL otltc¡l'isc'

lZ.l 'I'he proVisicllls of:' this l.ì'll)HIr4l'lliriCÁ.lliON a¡'e scrlr':l¡z f6¡' the b<:rrelit oli thc:

Contractor and Cit5i a¡cl nclf: intendcd. 'io crcaf:ù of glarll atry r:iglrts, ctllrtr'¿tcttl¿11 ol' othcrt'ir;c, to

any othcl' Pgrrioil ot' eiltitlr.

l.?.,2 'l-J.-ri¡; ilrclennific¿ltiorr olrligati<:n sl.lall s;u¡:r,ive tirc {¿:rnrinatiotl tlf lliis: (-ìontract.

()it.t' o.l'ìrltt¡tttÌtQt¡ ('or,trot:t .lor' ,5Yirr/¡jn ]lemotul .lÌrn'i¿'rt'ç l:'u:,lc .5 ú'<)



./i;.t:icir. j.í:, /.1.,.(:(:rcfiti l:(; i:'i.il:¡lir: ,i:.lr:r:¡Jl'rÍ:,,. "i'i'rr:' ('oi'¡i:'¿icì,c: :;ì:¿,ì! r.:(.ii]')iitì)i ut;il: iii(:

J:elioci cií tÌ,1xx,1 (ii) ¡'g¿¡t* l:l.ol'n tilt; ç¡¿¡¡ç iii: 'i"r:rryi.ílr¿:íiolr'

¡il:í:jclrr l4' itls¡*cc{:i'oti ¡'ìlid /':l'l(ìit' ì)ti;:iii1¡;1hc: tr:l'rrr <¡í tliic Coli{:raclî ¿incl íili: tiilct: (3)

irir:pcctioii or ¿iuríit oí: s;r.rcir r:ccor'<Ís. l.{'ui:<irr ¡uciit of çi¡ch l'<:Ç<):'cìs, tlic CiTY tÍeterrrílrr:'l: tiit':

ij,,ntr,,an,r r,,,as p¿licl l'ol: scrvicos rût jjoi:foi:rrlecl, rtlrolr reoci¡r1 ol't¡'r¡ttul clcilanrl lry tlir:: Clìt'/, tht:

(.lo¡rf.i:a<:t:or sliall i:outit stt<;lr liaytlrcrnis io tilc Clitv'

/¡.r:fíclc l$. Nro /,nssíp;irr.ir,cyr{:. C-lortractcrr shail li0t s:cll, assigtt, tral:sä:r' ol convc)' thi$

Coirtract, in v,holc 6r in part, *itl'tout thr: ¡:u'ior r¡,riitclrl, cous;ent oíÌtlie Cif¡r ¡zi¡¡¡1'tn'.t" /-\,tty sr"rclt

ai;siglurlclttf:ttithou{: ¡lriol allprot'aJ r;hall bc rroicl ali initio'

/.i.r(:Íc10 I(r. /.r.p¡rl.icabte l,nr',,. (-i<¡ntiacto¡: shal) bc solelv r:es¡ronsiltlc f'or arrci sit¿rll

corrr¡rly rvit].1 ¡ll ficlcral,.siatt, a.ncl loc¿il ìar,,,s t.e¿ri;i'cling tlie \\¡orlt rrlr¡itir:cxì ltel'eu¡itle¡:.

l,.t:l:jcl.e 1.?, 'lle.i.I} i.lin{:íor:i. !:itile,r' påtrt¡t ¡1¿y ttllli'rilratc thi'r Corrfra<)t v/iillout cÍ.l\r.rie

ir¡:orr 30 clay.s v¡t'ittetr rtotice to thc oihel ¡rall:y.

t7,1. [Jpop notic:¡¡ <lJf suclL r'err1inatiou, tirc City shaìl tl<:tcnì,)'jilo t]ie âIlìoì"ìllts clue i:o the

Coutractor lìir sðrviccs ¡rer.l'onnccl u¡r t<l tire clâ.f:e 0f t:ci'rnilraiion. Jlhc Corltractor shall not [ie:

e'titled ro iJ¿ryment ofl any lcrsf prolits ru ftlr Vi/oil<. 1:crfbr:ired altc¡' tlle cìate of termittatiotr.

17,2, A.fiel r:cr:r:t1:t of a notir:c ol'tel'milla.tion, itr.tcì exce¡:t a,s othel't¡"isc dirclctecl, thtl

C()ní:ractor slral! stg¡:r all \\¡orl< r"rncicl this Contrirct, an.d shall clo so on thc clatc r¡tt:ciÍiccl i.n the

no ti r:e o f tt',tlnina tioli,

1.1,3 'ìlhc CitV n:ray te.rmi¡l¿rto ftis Contract u¡:ou firte (5) rtavs ti'riftctl liof;icc if ihr:r

Contraoí:<tr clcfiatrlts ot,i ¿ruy t:lâtel:ial term ol'thili Cìontract,

Á.¡:iicle 18. Choice. oll l.,atr,. 'llhis Con.tracx shall lre gorrernccl t:y thc laws olltlr.t: Sta.tc

r¡f Ijìlcrrícia, \/euue. shall Lie ill N/ionroe Count¡,, 'llhis Cìontl'aot an.(l alì aotions l:hereurtdcr sh¡ll ilt

all res¡rent.s bc gorrtlrne<l by ancl intcr:pre;tecl arrcl, ertfbrc<ld pulsuant to thO latvs oll thc State of'

llloricia' ¡inv suìi ali'sing ot¡t of this cbnnract s]¡all lrc brougltt in Monroe coltnf:v' \4iclclle ï(cy't

l)irrisiorr.. Ì:1orícla ol' lJ.S, Sotrtitoru District Court.

¡\.rúÌclr: i9, \\/afvcr of Jur'¡,'1.'¡:inl ancl \1e.il.u.c, The, Cit5, allcl. Cotltrnt;tol' l<trcltt'ill8ly,

irr.crrocxllrl)¡, trtr}ulltarily allcl intrcntiolral.ly r.r,aivt: a¡:\, rigltf: eitltcl nra.¡' h¿tvc to a $ial b1' jul'y in

St¿Íe ¿¡lcl or ):recle,l'al col.lr[: pt'oo(::cclirrgt: itt l't':sllrx:f l:o atry itr:tiolt, 1tt'or:oeil.ing, lar'l's:t.rif trl'

å t.l' eí' iti t n' a t I t o n O o n I r u <: t .Í i tr' .Î/url¡t c J | ørt o tw I Ñ'r ti¿;r'.r- Pa¡1e ô of!)



l,.l.ti*lr:?{}. l,{:lx;t.i¡.ç-:},i' Ii.*qs. il'r:,itlrcl the {.it'y ç¡1"{-,j<;:;i:'¿;r:ltt,il: re,qttirr-'<i tt: ç:iÍi"rlr:t ült

,*qäir*a, tire prevaiiirL g party *iiatt ¡s enLiilecl to ¡:ecÕ\rçi' liçm ilt¿; *lheir Éíìrl1¡ ¿rll :iLrch cûsts ¿'tt;ti

*irprnor,r, iriciçdiitg" i;ut'noi limirerJ to, cr:uri ceis:tr, ;rfid fcasü¡:¿iiÍc niic;r:rc1'ti íb** xr¡¿etlrc:: v"itli

*ouri 
"ou.t,, 

incur'¡'cii itr an-y iili6eitì<1il í¡l äÌ'11/ triai ard *¡rpriiat* picr:cr:clitt¡il;'

1".;"{:îcle ?i, l*t'<u.ttlti1iÍry. Íiir<¡ulcl ;.ru;, ¡:r|r:t'isì<)¡'1, PäïÍìSíät}h, Ììgiifctlr;e, wr-ir{¡, tr 1:ltras;t:

cnnlainceì in tlris dr:ci¡;iie.¡"lt bc clere¡.niinecl b;'íi ûÛ$ri cl cot:ipetent 'i*riseliciitln lr¡ bc inv*licl'

;fi-g;i, ûr other\,vi-qr¡ uireill?rrceabì* urrcÍ*r tite iaws of tlie $taí* *ì'l'llcrirJ*, suelh provisiotl,

parígr:ap1t,$enteÍüs, ivoLd, cr pht¿uìe *irall be cic¡erned rlotiiliecl ltl thç exicnt r1Ð*l)s$ary in orcler lc¡

conli^r*r rvitli such l¿ws. ar:d t:íre rem¿ìirrri$r sh¿rll rcmain unmodi{l¡:c1 ancì iÚ lrlll f"oree aLrd eff*:cl.

Lt:ticLt.22, fl*rlaÍe r¡;*l.i:r, '1'his Coirtr;1.ç:t niay lic *ign*ci in cne ùr iÐciç cciutlt#t^parts,

*nch .f whieh rryhen exE:cr¡tçcl shall be d*erncd an oliginal anrl together *iral1 couätilr.rte one *n¿l

{:he same instruirtet:t.

t\rtiçfu.Iir l{$fiecs, \\ihsncver iìny p¿rty is requir-ecl trt giv* or dç*livcr ntty notice to

'''y 
other pårty, or clc¡tires tci clù sfi, suclr noticcs shall bs $etrt via c*l'tili{:d nl*il or hand clelir'*r}'

t0:

For Cit¡,:
City h4anagei'

City of Marathott
9S{J5 Overseas L{ igirwaY

h4ar¿thçn, F'loricla 33050
'l'elepltone: (3Û5) 74'3 -0033

Façsimile; (3Û5) 289-4123

u f* tlê{w g.rr/u*/Ëor Contr¿iotÕt::
t'lamc /'litle'
llirrr
Áqlclrcs:l

Cit¡r, Sta.t*

Lip
Teiepltone:
Facsirnii*:

/elú "r q*\t {" ,,^,} ?
*aat t*n)þ, /n a,

ñ¿*' ¿,:)

?, #
,*

ü

C i ¡,t, ¡t l" Å4 a r a t h Õ n C: o ì t t ru c Í ./b r S I t u I 3¡e ll c t tt tt t' a I "Se¡r'l'r:¿'r
Pnge'1 ot'tJ



IN wl"l¡il{ll$l lv{-{lilìtt0lï th* partiesr hei"cTo havs ç¡ccu[cel fhi:i Üontr*cl ()r1 tlic tlav i:rncl

datc fîrst ¿trovc r'vriTicr'

Ättesf : ÇiTY ÕT; MÂI{-Å'THÜþå

lly: llyr
Michael Fl, Fntn, CitY Manager

,4*'
U, tL,'\\

vÈ-ifln9 Cla , City Cllerk

City

(l i I.t, ¡t I' lú s r et h o t t (o n I ru c I .l'¡t r S I r r t'l g,e lle nt ov n I S tt t' t'i c t s llngu I r{ I



iì í pJ: r¡cl , t r: r'i l

ilic:$t1'lr::t: tJ::

Íìtit: T,,itt1c5;\rr'ì ,il¡ tlit

lï
\rli

,$TÂTA ÛI; TLüNIF¡r

C]OUNT"Y ÛT MçNRÛF:

Il rr

l: r'cs

me ihi
known

Public, State of I"loriela

{:s¿l name of nof*ry publie :

{:,"ç; Vt{V'tlry

1,.,: ir; i.'c¡t

i
)
1

of
{t has

{"

Celnrnrissiort fl
(fi11Âl-)

'i .' ' ;. .- .-, .*...,r....'.. ; -. , ...\ ;
.' ,.,....1"",1,.,. tll::iltl/ì 

^. 
lÌ\t i,rÁ 

;,
¡i :i,;',' '¡, r r: li.ji;"i'i riIli1 . ¡;¡¡¡¡' rii r';o¡iri¿ !

"É 
i,{,,.';t' :).i :.ip r.;rìiì¡r:}. I ;<pír,.i Illr lt:,'r. tl I

'¡ l;¡l j ir, 7;i il1,;ììilìrr:tirct l1 t i {i,l.i l.l I
Ï 

r;';J;i,ii""i'r 
ßrilr,i'rl Tl,i*irr¡!r ii,rtron;rl iliti.lry Ássn p

(*) t'n fke ev&ît¡ tlxat llx€ (anîrcctor i.s *. cor¡t*raiítttr, tlrcre sheil Is* alkv:hed t(, üüch. cÖrfiterqÚ.rt
'*'certifìed 

cclpy (¿/'tt rext¡luti.on a.{ the baart{ *f'the c<trpctruî.îott, ãuthaví;itxg the o.fticer rv/ro srþs

ilte r:ontretcÍ î¿¡ ckt srs in its beholf,

l"]4v

t) i ¡y a-l' lrl o ra t h m C a n tu <t þr .S'/rclgr ll e n t a r a l S' e *' i <tt't Pa¡y" I ofr)


